PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3729474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL MEISEL	02/14/2013
RICHARD SHERREN	02/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KINETICS NOISE CONTROL, INC
Street Address:	6300 IRELAN PLACE
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13734893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)945-4401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-414-1992

Email: kathleenkbowen@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: KATHLEEN K BOWEN
Address Line 1: 311 HILLBROOK DR

Address Line 4: CUYAHOGA FALLS, OHIO 44223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K2012-015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN K BOWEN
SIGNATURE:	/kathleenkbowen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=signedassignment#page1.tif source=signedassignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503682838 REEL: 037677 FRAME: 0807

KINETICS NOISE CONTROL, Inc.

ASSIGNMENT - JOINT

WHEREAS,

pieseus unda

THE REAL PROPERTY.

Cold April .

ાં જિલ્લાના

Paul Meisel of 8778 Winnoch Ct Dublin, Ohio 43017

Richard Sherren of 874 Forward Pass Rd SW Pataskala, Ohio 43062

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented a certain invention described in the United States patent application entitled:

VIBRATION ISOLATOR WITH LOW ELEVATION SEISMIC RESTRAINT

With application numbers 61/583,173, filed 1/4/2012, and 13/734,893 filed 1/4/2013.

WHEREAS, Kinetics Noise Control, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Dublin, State of Ohio, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing application thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said Assignee., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner for Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, are hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I

Docket Number K2012-015

Bifgre Prysjer

Dhê:

RECORDED: 02/05/2016

	IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.		
Date:	2/14/13	_Assignor:		
Date:	2/15/2013	Assignor: Richard Sherren		
STATE	OF 0/3\D			
Sizil	OF OITO) ss.		
COUN	TY OF FRANKLIN)		
Before me personally appeared Paul Meisel, Richard Sherren who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.				
Decke Date: _	2-15-2013	NOTARY PUBLIC		
Lanci		LARRY A. RUMSEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 21, 2017		

2

PATENT REEL: 037677 FRAME: 0809